
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 50 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia 02:35:13 06:13

2 13 Hélder Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:49:34 +14:21 06:47

3 43 Igor Santos JuveRunTeam 02:54:57 +19:44 07:00

4 51 Pedro Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:00:45 +25:32 07:14

5 45 JOÃO CRUZ LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 03:06:09 +30:56 07:27

6 57 Luis Azevedo Sport Clube de Paradela 03:07:03 +31:50 07:29

7 18 António Gomes DURA-F1 RACETEAM 03:10:53 +35:40 07:38

8 60 Inês João Saca Trilhos Anadia 03:12:04 +36:51 07:41

9 35 Sérgio Laranjeira Individual 03:15:48 +40:35 07:50

10 55 João Rodrigues Sport Clube de Paradela 03:17:36 +42:23 07:54

11 15 António Silva DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 03:17:37 +42:24 07:54

12 20 José Cruz DURA-F1 RACETEAM 03:21:20 +46:07 08:03

13 44 José Manuel Marques Ferreira JuveRunTeam 03:26:43 +51:30 08:16

14 19 Filipe Fonseca DURA-F1 RACETEAM 03:27:22 +52:09 08:18

15 21 Miguel Lourenço Fox running team 03:27:51 +52:38 08:19

16 56 Bruno Paquete Sport Clube de Paradela 03:34:55 +59:42 08:36

17 11 Leida Bello Clube Desportivo Feirense 03:44:46 +01:09:33 08:59

18 17 Vital Espinhal DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 03:46:25 +01:11:12 09:03

19 47 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 03:49:02 +01:13:49 09:10

20 12 FREDDY MARTINS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 03:54:10 +01:18:57 09:22

21 46 TIAGO SANTIAGO LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 03:55:08 +01:19:55 09:24

22 8 Ariana Tavares C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga 03:56:38 +01:21:25 09:28

23 16 Pedro Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 03:58:48 +01:23:35 09:33

24 40 Paulo Jorge dos Santos Pereira Individual 03:59:20 +01:24:07 09:34

25 32 Diogo Rafael da Silva Amaral Individual 03:59:53 +01:24:40 09:36

26 6 Manuel António Roseiro Ferreira ADABEM Running Team 04:00:07 +01:24:54 09:36

27 28 Jorge Branco Hut Runners Aveiro 04:05:22 +01:30:09 09:49

28 54 Armando Cardoso Sport Clube de Paradela 04:07:16 +01:32:03 09:53

29 7 João Almada ADT 04:12:18 +01:37:05 10:06

30 53 Jorge André Coutinho Pereira Segimprima Running Team 04:13:25 +01:38:12 10:08

31 58 Élio Oliveira TRAIL - Grupo Desportivo de Trancoso 04:13:51 +01:38:38 10:09

32 33 Francisco Natal Individual 04:25:17 +01:50:04 10:37

33 31 Rúben Sousa Pires Individual 04:26:42 +01:51:29 10:40

34 41 Fábio Ferreira jovase trail running 04:26:42 +01:51:29 10:40

35 42 Antonio Paulo jovase trail running 04:26:44 +01:51:31 10:40

36 61 Maria Macedo Tenderness Capacity  Trail Running Team 04:29:45 +01:54:32 10:47

37 29 Pedro Ruano de Castro Hut Runners Aveiro 04:36:48 +02:01:35 11:04

38 22 Fátima Vieira GD Leões da Guarda - Lion Runners 04:43:20 +02:08:07 11:20

39 14 Eunice Magalhães DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 04:49:55 +02:14:42 11:36

40 5 Avelino Silva ACTIB 04:51:49 +02:16:36 11:40

41 23 Heitor santos GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 04:51:50 +02:16:37 11:40

42 24 Pedro couto Hut Runners Aveiro 04:56:40 +02:21:27 11:52

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 16,7ºC 80%09:00

End 16,7ºC 80%14:15

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 17-mar.-2024 14:34

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 26 Jorge Martins Hut Runners Aveiro 05:04:19 +02:29:06 12:10

44 30 ABÍLIO MADAIL Hut Runners Aveiro 05:04:20 +02:29:07 12:10

45 27 João Pedro Oliveira Silva Hut Runners Aveiro 05:04:20 +02:29:07 12:10

46 25 Edmundo Gonçalves Lopes Hut Runners Aveiro 05:14:35 +02:39:22 12:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 17-mar.-2024 14:34

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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Start 16,7ºC 80%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 16,7ºC 80%14:15

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Masculino
1 31 Rúben Sousa Pires Individual Junior Masculino 04:26:42 10:40

Senior Feminino
1 11 Leida Bello Clube Desportivo Feirense Senior Feminino 03:44:46 08:59

2 8 Ariana Tavares C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga Senior Feminino 03:56:38 +11:51 09:28

Senior Masculino
1 50 Pedro Rafael Tavares Garrido Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 02:35:13 06:13

2 13 Hélder Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 02:49:34 +14:20 06:47

3 43 Igor Santos JuveRunTeam Senior Masculino 02:54:57 +19:43 07:00

4 51 Pedro Sousa Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 03:00:45 +25:31 07:14

5 45 JOÃO CRUZ LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 03:06:09 +30:55 07:27

6 35 Sérgio Laranjeira Individual Senior Masculino 03:15:48 +40:34 07:50

7 55 João Rodrigues Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 03:17:36 +42:22 07:54

8 44 José Manuel Marques Ferreira JuveRunTeam Senior Masculino 03:26:43 +51:30 08:16

9 21 Miguel Lourenço Fox running team Senior Masculino 03:27:51 +52:37 08:19

10 46 TIAGO SANTIAGO LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Senior Masculino 03:55:08 +01:19:54 09:24

11 32 Diogo Rafael da Silva Amaral Individual Senior Masculino 03:59:53 +01:24:39 09:36

12 54 Armando Cardoso Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 04:07:16 +01:32:02 09:53

13 53 Jorge André Coutinho Pereira Segimprima Running Team Senior Masculino 04:13:25 +01:38:11 10:08

14 58 Élio Oliveira TRAIL - Grupo Desportivo de 
Trancoso

Senior Masculino 04:13:51 +01:38:37 10:09

15 33 Francisco Natal Individual Senior Masculino 04:25:17 +01:50:03 10:37

16 24 Pedro couto Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Masculino 04:56:40 +02:21:27 11:52

Veterana F40
1 60 Inês João Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterana F40 03:12:04 07:41

2 61 Maria Macedo Tenderness Capacity  Trail 
Running Team

Veterana F40 04:29:45 +01:17:41 10:47

3 14 Eunice Magalhães DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F40 04:49:55 +01:37:51 11:36

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 17-mar.-2024 14:35

Trail Longo

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Veterana F50

1 22 Fátima Vieira GD Leões da Guarda - Lion 
Runners

Veterana F50 04:43:20 11:20

Veterano M40
1 57 Luis Azevedo Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 03:07:03 07:29

2 18 António Gomes DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M40 03:10:53 +03:50 07:38

3 15 António Silva DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 03:17:37 +10:34 07:54

4 19 Filipe Fonseca DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M40 03:27:22 +20:19 08:18

5 56 Bruno Paquete Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 03:34:55 +27:52 08:36

6 17 Vital Espinhal DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 03:46:25 +39:22 09:03

7 47 RICARDO HENRIQUES LAAC - BIKE & SPORT Veterano M40 03:49:02 +41:59 09:10

8 12 FREDDY MARTINS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 03:54:10 +47:07 09:22

9 16 Pedro Lopes DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M40 03:58:48 +51:45 09:33

10 41 Fábio Ferreira jovase trail running Veterano M40 04:26:42 +01:19:39 10:40

11 26 Jorge Martins Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M40 05:04:19 +01:57:16 12:10

12 25 Edmundo Gonçalves Lopes Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M40 05:14:35 +02:07:32 12:35

Veterano M50
1 20 José Cruz DURA-F1 RACETEAM Veterano M50 03:21:20 08:03

2 40 Paulo Jorge dos Santos Pereira Individual Veterano M50 03:59:20 +37:59 09:34

3 6 Manuel António Roseiro Ferreira ADABEM Running Team Veterano M50 04:00:07 +38:47 09:36

4 28 Jorge Branco Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M50 04:05:22 +44:01 09:49

5 42 Antonio Paulo jovase trail running Veterano M50 04:26:44 +01:05:24 10:40

6 29 Pedro Ruano de Castro Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M50 04:36:48 +01:15:27 11:04

7 27 João Pedro Oliveira Silva Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M50 05:04:20 +01:43:00 12:10

Veterano M60
1 7 João Almada ADT Veterano M60 04:12:18 10:06

2 5 Avelino Silva ACTIB Veterano M60 04:51:49 +39:31 11:40

3 23 Heitor santos GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M60 04:51:50 +39:31 11:40

4 30 ABÍLIO MADAIL Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M60 05:04:20 +52:02 12:10

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 17-mar.-2024 14:35

Trail Longo

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 SACA TRILHOS ANADIA 1 + 4 + 8 13

2 DCI/TRILHOS LUSO BUSSACO 2 + 11 + 18 31

3 SPORT CLUBE DE PARADELA 6 + 10 + 16 32

4 DURA-F1 RACETEAM 7 + 12 + 14 33

5 LAAC - BIKE & SPORT 5 + 19 + 21 45

6 HUT RUNNERS AVEIRO 27 + 37 + 42 106

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 17-mar.-2024 14:35

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 643 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:38:42 06:10

2 675 Pedro Ferreira VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 01:52:09 +13:27 07:01

3 528 Luis Diogo DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:52:52 +14:10 07:03

4 614 João Matos OPraticante.pt 01:53:09 +14:27 07:04

5 683 Filipe Costa DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 01:55:09 +16:27 07:12

6 532 Manuel Vicente DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 01:56:40 +17:58 07:17

7 645 João Almeida Saca Trilhos Anadia 01:57:05 +18:23 07:19

8 661 Márcio Silva Sport Clube de Paradela 02:02:50 +24:08 07:41

9 615 José Sousa OPraticante.pt 02:03:14 +24:32 07:42

10 613 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt 02:03:50 +25:08 07:44

11 620 João Garrido OPraticante.pt 02:05:40 +26:58 07:51

12 522 Alex Tondela DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:08:53 +30:11 08:03

13 599 Manuel António Monteiro Vicente Individual 02:10:08 +31:26 08:08

14 656 José Silva Sport Clube de Paradela 02:13:00 +34:18 08:19

15 583 José Correia Individual 02:13:45 +35:03 08:22

16 519 RICARDO TAVARES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:16:36 +37:54 08:32

17 520 Samuel Antunes Santos DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:22:13 +43:31 08:53

18 674 Nuno Ribeiro VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 02:22:28 +43:46 08:54

19 530 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:22:45 +44:03 08:55

20 584 Maikol Simões Individual 02:23:53 +45:11 09:00

21 565 Paulo Pires Individual 02:26:44 +48:02 09:10

22 682 José Proença TRAIL - Grupo Desportivo de Trancoso 02:26:53 +48:11 09:11

23 677 Miguel Sá VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 02:27:18 +48:36 09:12

24 580 Carlos Manuel Lopes Rocha Individual 02:27:48 +49:06 09:14

25 678 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube de Paradela 02:28:57 +50:15 09:19

26 592 Pedro Alves Individual 02:29:04 +50:22 09:19

27 569 Raul Alves Individual 02:29:04 +50:22 09:19

28 502 rui rebelo 4Global7 02:29:49 +51:07 09:22

29 649 Alcino Neves Gouveia Sentir escariz runing 02:30:21 +51:39 09:24

30 515 António Rodrigues BiciARCA Run Team 02:31:43 +53:01 09:29

31 536 Alexandra Gomes Fox running team 02:31:48 +53:06 09:29

32 523 DAVIDE CARVALHO DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 02:32:04 +53:22 09:30

33 670 EUGÉNIO ALVES VIDRES TRAIL RUNNING 02:33:28 +54:46 09:36

34 650 Pedro Correia Sosense Trail Team - Braga e Fernandes 02:33:50 +55:08 09:37

35 629 Nelson Marques Passo a Passo 02:34:45 +56:03 09:40

36 654 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube de Paradela 02:36:25 +57:43 09:47

37 608 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de Requeixo 02:39:39 +01:00:57 09:59

38 616 Sérgio Ruela OPraticante.pt 02:40:07 +01:01:25 10:00

39 513 Jorge ferreira Banda Castanheirense 02:40:57 +01:02:15 10:04

40 535 Telmo Pinho Fisbem Team 02:41:17 +01:02:35 10:05

41 655 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube de Paradela 02:42:07 +01:03:25 10:08

42 652 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube de Paradela 02:43:00 +01:04:18 10:11

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 13,7ºC 94%09:30

End 13,7ºC 94%13:58

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

16 KM RREVISED
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

43 636 Rui Costa Quinteto Esplosivo 02:46:05 +01:07:23 10:23

44 598 Carlos Miguel Pato Tomás Vieira Individual 02:47:40 +01:08:58 10:29

45 684 Bruno Almeida Individual 02:47:40 +01:08:58 10:29

46 612 Ana Pereira OPraticante.pt 02:47:47 +01:09:05 10:29

47 561 Luís Dias Individual 02:48:10 +01:09:28 10:31

48 609 Hugo Marques OiãRunners 02:48:42 +01:10:00 10:33

49 657 Luís Silva Sport Clube de Paradela 02:49:02 +01:10:20 10:34

50 563 Mario Markes Individual 02:50:22 +01:11:40 10:39

51 631 José Maia Passo a Passo 02:50:22 +01:11:40 10:39

52 566 Rafael Marques Individual 02:51:12 +01:12:30 10:42

53 541 Cristiano Santos Hut Runners Aveiro 02:51:29 +01:12:47 10:43

54 540 Márcia Santos Hut Runners Aveiro 02:51:29 +01:12:47 10:43

55 554 David Araújo Individual 02:51:47 +01:13:05 10:44

56 597 Vitor Sencadas Individual 02:51:55 +01:13:13 10:45

57 664 Teresa Pinho Tainadas Run Team 02:53:06 +01:14:24 10:49

58 633 Hugo Laranjeira Quinteto Esplosivo 02:53:48 +01:15:06 10:52

59 590 Nuno Santos Individual 02:54:26 +01:15:44 10:54

60 507 Carlos Lopes ACTIB 02:54:37 +01:15:55 10:55

61 632 Fernando Ribeiro Quinteto Esplosivo 02:54:50 +01:16:08 10:56

62 621 João Rocha OPraticante.pt 02:55:15 +01:16:33 10:57

63 581 João Carvalho Individual 02:55:19 +01:16:37 10:57

64 639 Nuno Pereira Rouxinóis D'Aldeia 02:55:19 +01:16:37 10:57

65 634 Luís Alves Quinteto Esplosivo 02:55:29 +01:16:47 10:58

66 635 Ricardo Poc Quinteto Esplosivo 02:55:29 +01:16:47 10:58

67 538 Ana Branco Hut Runners Aveiro 02:56:07 +01:17:25 11:00

68 548 Telmo Lopes Individual 02:56:16 +01:17:34 11:01

69 651 Daniela Silva Sport Clube de Paradela 02:57:24 +01:18:42 11:05

70 669 Mário António Pereira Migueis Vamos a Pé - Taboeira 02:57:37 +01:18:55 11:06

71 552 Vera Pessoa Individual 02:58:02 +01:19:20 11:08

72 619 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt 02:58:28 +01:19:46 11:09

73 681 Fraancisco Gomes Individual 02:58:40 +01:19:58 11:10

74 558 Jorge Miguel Rodrigues Pereira Individual 02:58:47 +01:20:05 11:10

75 506 Helder Marques ACTIB 02:59:56 +01:21:14 11:15

76 516 Vitor Rodrigues Botão Camp 03:00:20 +01:21:38 11:16

77 575 Rosa Cerveira Individual 03:01:54 +01:23:12 11:22

78 517 Rakell Santos C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga 03:02:55 +01:24:13 11:26

79 611 Tiago Simões OiãRunners 03:03:55 +01:25:13 11:30

80 610 Ruben Moreira OiãRunners 03:03:55 +01:25:13 11:30

81 512 Lídia Antunes Banda Castanheirense 03:04:00 +01:25:18 11:30

82 672 Fábio Silva VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 03:04:23 +01:25:41 11:31

83 593 Pedro Miguel Dias de Carvalho Individual 03:06:24 +01:27:42 11:39

84 576 Álvaro Barbosa Individual 03:08:06 +01:29:24 11:45

85 626 Bruno Parente Os 4 03:08:19 +01:29:37 11:46

86 553 Carlos Andrés Yepes Serna Individual 03:08:33 +01:29:51 11:47

87 617 Ivone Reis OPraticante.pt 03:08:35 +01:29:53 11:47

88 624 Anabela Reis Os 4 03:09:12 +01:30:30 11:50

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

16 KM RREVISED
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

89 647 Pedro Pereira Segimprima Running Team 03:09:23 +01:30:41 11:50

90 646 João Henriques Segimprima Running Team 03:09:52 +01:31:10 11:52

91 564 Miguel Frias Branco Individual 03:10:54 +01:32:12 11:56

92 524 NUNO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 03:12:11 +01:33:29 12:01

93 557 João Sousa Individual 03:12:11 +01:33:29 12:01

94 606 Octavio Sergio Rodrigues Linhares Individual 03:13:12 +01:34:30 12:04

95 665 Célia Oliveira Tainadas Run Team 03:13:14 +01:34:32 12:05

96 667 David Pinheiro Gonçalves UDCRS / Silveiro Sport Team 03:13:14 +01:34:32 12:05

97 622 José Rocha OPraticante.pt 03:13:19 +01:34:37 12:05

98 603 Joaquim Santos Individual 03:13:52 +01:35:10 12:07

99 628 Élio Fonseca OS Maratoneiros 03:14:55 +01:36:13 12:11

100 573 Paula Brito Individual 03:15:23 +01:36:41 12:13

101 660 João Pedro Duarte Lopes Sport Clube de Paradela 03:15:34 +01:36:52 12:13

102 570 Ana Baptista Individual 03:15:54 +01:37:12 12:15

103 518 Custódio Coutinho C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga 03:16:48 +01:38:06 12:18

104 526 PAULO JORGE DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 03:17:07 +01:38:25 12:19

105 508 Joana Guiomar ATLÉTICO CLUBE SÃO MAMEDE 03:17:10 +01:38:28 12:19

106 604 José Tavares Individual 03:18:00 +01:39:18 12:23

107 607 Edgar Dinis JuveRunTeam 03:18:16 +01:39:34 12:23

108 600 Mário Brinco Individual 03:18:32 +01:39:50 12:24

109 618 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt 03:18:39 +01:39:57 12:25

110 594 Pedro Miguel Martins Cabrita Individual 03:19:53 +01:41:11 12:30

111 640 Marco Simões Runners Project Trail Team 03:19:55 +01:41:13 12:30

112 510 Gabriel Cunha Banda Castanheirense 03:20:03 +01:41:21 12:30

113 511 Tomas pereira Banda Castanheirense 03:20:03 +01:41:21 12:30

114 555 Diogo Filipe Pereira Martins Individual 03:22:33 +01:43:51 12:40

115 567 Ricardo Lopes Individual 03:22:48 +01:44:06 12:40

116 568 Sandro Miguel Neves Trindade Individual 03:22:55 +01:44:13 12:41

117 550 Joana Patrícia Afonso Trindade Individual 03:22:56 +01:44:14 12:41

118 673 João Abreu VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 03:23:33 +01:44:52 12:43

119 578 Bruno Filipe Guedes Lopes Individual 03:25:14 +01:46:32 12:50

120 585 Marco António Costa Individual 03:25:56 +01:47:14 12:52

121 680 João Dias Dias e Duques 03:27:05 +01:48:23 12:57

122 679 Paulo Dias Dias e Duques 03:27:06 +01:48:24 12:57

123 542 Francisco Martins Hut Runners Aveiro 03:31:36 +01:52:54 13:14

124 504 Marina Leitão ACTIB 03:32:32 +01:53:50 13:17

125 595 Pedro Renca Individual 03:32:33 +01:53:51 13:17

126 591 Paulo Miguel Pereira Viegas Individual 03:32:34 +01:53:52 13:17

127 514 Renato Neto BiciARCA Run Team 03:33:28 +01:54:46 13:20

128 529 Clara Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 03:36:57 +01:58:15 13:34

129 551 Natalia Kovalska Individual 03:40:45 +02:02:03 13:48

130 579 Bruno Santos Individual 03:41:57 +02:03:15 13:52

131 605 Luís Filipe Almeida Campos Individual 03:42:01 +02:03:19 13:53

132 623 Paulo Silva OPraticante.pt 03:42:19 +02:03:37 13:54

133 544 Bruno Silveira Hut Runners Aveiro 03:43:19 +02:04:37 13:57

134 527 ARLINDO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 03:45:15 +02:06:33 14:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

135 543 Gisela Patricia Martins Dias Hut Runners Aveiro 03:46:35 +02:07:53 14:10

136 539 Ana Madalena Hut Runners Aveiro 03:46:36 +02:07:54 14:10

137 546 Ricardo Oliveira Individual 03:56:38 +02:17:56 14:47

138 571 Carla Alexandra de Almeida Ferreira Individual 03:59:19 +02:20:37 14:57

139 630 Rufino Cardoso Passo a Passo 04:02:09 +02:23:27 15:08

140 596 Sérgio Tavares Individual 04:02:18 +02:23:36 15:09

141 671 Sandra Ferreira VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail Running 04:02:24 +02:23:42 15:09

142 574 Tânia Tavares Individual 04:02:31 +02:23:49 15:09

143 537 António Matos GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO 04:02:37 +02:23:55 15:10

144 589 Nelson Coelho Marques Individual 04:13:48 +02:35:06 15:52

145 666 Kelly Farias Trilhos Luso Bussaco 04:16:52 +02:38:10 16:03

146 662 Rui Almeida Sport Clube de Paradela 04:19:22 +02:40:40 16:13

147 587 Miguel Gorgulho Individual 04:21:43 +02:43:01 16:21

148 601 Sérgio Manuel Dos  Santos Oliveira Individual 04:21:44 +02:43:02 16:22

149 638 Pedro Carvalho Remax Universal 04:28:03 +02:49:21 16:45

150 637 Elton Martins Remax Universal 04:28:05 +02:49:23 16:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34
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Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024
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Start 13,7ºC 94%09:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 13,7ºC 94%13:58

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Junior Masculino
1 510 Gabriel Cunha Banda Castanheirense Junior Masculino 03:20:03 12:30

Juvenil Masculino
1 548 Telmo Lopes Individual Juvenil Masculino 02:56:16 11:01

2 511 Tomas pereira Banda Castanheirense Juvenil Masculino 03:20:03 +23:46 12:30

3 546 Ricardo Oliveira Individual Juvenil Masculino 03:56:38 +01:00:21 14:47

Senior Feminino
1 652 Liliana Ferreira Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Feminino 02:43:00 10:11

2 612 Ana Pereira OPraticante.pt Senior Feminino 02:47:47 +04:46 10:29

3 540 Márcia Santos Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Feminino 02:51:29 +08:28 10:43

4 664 Teresa Pinho Tainadas Run Team Senior Feminino 02:53:06 +10:06 10:49

5 538 Ana Branco Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Feminino 02:56:07 +13:07 11:00

6 651 Daniela Silva Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Feminino 02:57:24 +14:24 11:05

7 552 Vera Pessoa Individual Senior Feminino 02:58:02 +15:02 11:08

8 517 Rakell Santos C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga Senior Feminino 03:02:55 +19:55 11:26

9 550 Joana Patrícia Afonso Trindade Individual Senior Feminino 03:22:56 +39:55 12:41

10 551 Natalia Kovalska Individual Senior Feminino 03:40:45 +57:44 13:48

11 539 Ana Madalena Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Feminino 03:46:36 +01:03:35 14:10

12 671 Sandra Ferreira VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Senior Feminino 04:02:24 +01:19:24 15:09

Senior Masculino
1 643 Rui Figueiredo Saca Trilhos Anadia Senior Masculino 01:38:42 06:10

2 675 Pedro Ferreira VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Senior Masculino 01:52:09 +13:27 07:01

3 528 Luis Diogo DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Senior Masculino 01:52:52 +14:09 07:03

4 614 João Matos OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 01:53:09 +14:26 07:04

5 683 Filipe Costa DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Senior Masculino 01:55:09 +16:26 07:12

6 615 José Sousa OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 02:03:14 +24:32 07:42

7 613 Augusto Tavares OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 02:03:50 +25:07 07:44

8 656 José Silva Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 02:13:00 +34:18 08:19

9 519 RICARDO TAVARES DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Senior Masculino 02:16:36 +37:53 08:32

10 674 Nuno Ribeiro VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Senior Masculino 02:22:28 +43:46 08:54

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34

Trail Curto

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga
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11 565 Paulo Pires Individual Senior Masculino 02:26:44 +48:02 09:10

12 654 Cláudio Agostinho Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 02:36:25 +57:43 09:47

13 608 Ricardo Branquinho NAR - Núcleo de Atletismo de 
Requeixo

Senior Masculino 02:39:39 +01:00:57 09:59

14 616 Sérgio Ruela OPraticante.pt Senior Masculino 02:40:07 +01:01:24 10:00

15 655 Daniel Alexandre Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 02:42:07 +01:03:24 10:08

16 561 Luís Dias Individual Senior Masculino 02:48:10 +01:09:28 10:31

17 609 Hugo Marques OiãRunners Senior Masculino 02:48:42 +01:09:59 10:33

18 657 Luís Silva Sport Clube de Paradela Senior Masculino 02:49:02 +01:10:19 10:34

19 563 Mario Markes Individual Senior Masculino 02:50:22 +01:11:39 10:39

20 566 Rafael Marques Individual Senior Masculino 02:51:12 +01:12:29 10:42

21 541 Cristiano Santos Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Masculino 02:51:29 +01:12:46 10:43

22 554 David Araújo Individual Senior Masculino 02:51:47 +01:13:04 10:44

23 639 Nuno Pereira Rouxinóis D'Aldeia Senior Masculino 02:55:19 +01:16:37 10:57

24 558 Jorge Miguel Rodrigues Pereira Individual Senior Masculino 02:58:47 +01:20:04 11:10

25 611 Tiago Simões OiãRunners Senior Masculino 03:03:55 +01:25:12 11:30

26 610 Ruben Moreira OiãRunners Senior Masculino 03:03:55 +01:25:13 11:30

27 672 Fábio Silva VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Senior Masculino 03:04:23 +01:25:41 11:31

28 553 Carlos Andrés Yepes Serna Individual Senior Masculino 03:08:33 +01:29:51 11:47

29 647 Pedro Pereira Segimprima Running Team Senior Masculino 03:09:23 +01:30:41 11:50

30 646 João Henriques Segimprima Running Team Senior Masculino 03:09:52 +01:31:09 11:52

31 564 Miguel Frias Branco Individual Senior Masculino 03:10:54 +01:32:12 11:56

32 557 João Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 03:12:11 +01:33:28 12:01

33 667 David Pinheiro Gonçalves UDCRS / Silveiro Sport Team Senior Masculino 03:13:14 +01:34:31 12:05

34 628 Élio Fonseca OS Maratoneiros Senior Masculino 03:14:55 +01:36:12 12:11

35 607 Edgar Dinis JuveRunTeam Senior Masculino 03:18:16 +01:39:33 12:23

36 640 Marco Simões Runners Project Trail Team Senior Masculino 03:19:55 +01:41:13 12:30

37 555 Diogo Filipe Pereira Martins Individual Senior Masculino 03:22:33 +01:43:50 12:40

38 567 Ricardo Lopes Individual Senior Masculino 03:22:48 +01:44:05 12:40

39 568 Sandro Miguel Neves Trindade Individual Senior Masculino 03:22:55 +01:44:12 12:41

40 673 João Abreu VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Senior Masculino 03:23:33 +01:44:51 12:43

41 679 Paulo Dias Dias e Duques Senior Masculino 03:27:06 +01:48:24 12:57

42 542 Francisco Martins Hut Runners Aveiro Senior Masculino 03:31:36 +01:52:53 13:14

43 514 Renato Neto BiciARCA Run Team Senior Masculino 03:33:28 +01:54:45 13:20

44 637 Elton Martins Remax Universal Senior Masculino 04:28:05 +02:49:22 16:45

Sub 23 Masculino

1 520 Samuel Antunes Santos DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Sub 23 Masculino 02:22:13 08:53

2 569 Raul Alves Individual Sub 23 Masculino 02:29:04 +06:51 09:19

3 680 João Dias Dias e Duques Sub 23 Masculino 03:27:05 +01:04:52 12:57

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 5 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34
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Castanheira do Vouga
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Veterana F40
1 530 Márcia Martins DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F40 02:22:45 08:55

2 536 Alexandra Gomes Fox running team Veterana F40 02:31:48 +09:02 09:29

3 512 Lídia Antunes Banda Castanheirense Veterana F40 03:04:00 +41:14 11:30

4 617 Ivone Reis OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 03:08:35 +45:50 11:47

5 624 Anabela Reis Os 4 Veterana F40 03:09:12 +46:26 11:50

6 573 Paula Brito Individual Veterana F40 03:15:23 +52:37 12:13

7 570 Ana Baptista Individual Veterana F40 03:15:54 +53:08 12:15

8 508 Joana Guiomar ATLÉTICO CLUBE SÃO MAMEDE Veterana F40 03:17:10 +54:24 12:19

9 618 Marta Carmo OPraticante.pt Veterana F40 03:18:39 +55:53 12:25

10 504 Marina Leitão ACTIB Veterana F40 03:32:32 +01:09:46 13:17

11 529 Clara Santos DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F40 03:36:57 +01:14:11 13:34

12 543 Gisela Patricia Martins Dias Hut Runners Aveiro Veterana F40 03:46:35 +01:23:49 14:10

13 571 Carla Alexandra de Almeida Ferreira Individual Veterana F40 03:59:19 +01:36:33 14:57

14 574 Tânia Tavares Individual Veterana F40 04:02:31 +01:39:46 15:09

Veterana F50
1 575 Rosa Cerveira Individual Veterana F50 03:01:54 11:22

2 665 Célia Oliveira Tainadas Run Team Veterana F50 03:13:14 +11:20 12:05

3 666 Kelly Farias Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F50 04:16:52 +01:14:58 16:03

Veterano M40
1 645 João Almeida Saca Trilhos Anadia Veterano M40 01:57:05 07:19

2 661 Márcio Silva Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 02:02:50 +05:44 07:41

3 620 João Garrido OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:05:40 +08:34 07:51

4 522 Alex Tondela DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 02:08:53 +11:47 08:03

5 583 José Correia Individual Veterano M40 02:13:45 +16:40 08:22

6 584 Maikol Simões Individual Veterano M40 02:23:53 +26:47 09:00

7 580 Carlos Manuel Lopes Rocha Individual Veterano M40 02:27:48 +30:42 09:14

8 678 Ricardo Vidal Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 02:28:57 +31:52 09:19

9 592 Pedro Alves Individual Veterano M40 02:29:04 +31:58 09:19

10 502 rui rebelo 4Global7 Veterano M40 02:29:49 +32:44 09:22

11 523 DAVIDE CARVALHO DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 02:32:04 +34:58 09:30

12 650 Pedro Correia Sosense Trail Team - Braga e 
Fernandes

Veterano M40 02:33:50 +36:44 09:37

13 629 Nelson Marques Passo a Passo Veterano M40 02:34:45 +37:40 09:40

14 513 Jorge ferreira Banda Castanheirense Veterano M40 02:40:57 +43:51 10:04

15 535 Telmo Pinho Fisbem Team Veterano M40 02:41:17 +44:11 10:05

16 636 Rui Costa Quinteto Esplosivo Veterano M40 02:46:05 +48:59 10:23

17 597 Vitor Sencadas Individual Veterano M40 02:51:55 +54:49 10:45

18 633 Hugo Laranjeira Quinteto Esplosivo Veterano M40 02:53:48 +56:42 10:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 5 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34
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Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga
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19 590 Nuno Santos Individual Veterano M40 02:54:26 +57:20 10:54

20 632 Fernando Ribeiro Quinteto Esplosivo Veterano M40 02:54:50 +57:44 10:56

21 621 João Rocha OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:55:15 +58:09 10:57

22 581 João Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 02:55:19 +58:14 10:57

23 634 Luís Alves Quinteto Esplosivo Veterano M40 02:55:29 +58:23 10:58

24 635 Ricardo Poc Quinteto Esplosivo Veterano M40 02:55:29 +58:23 10:58

25 619 Gabriel Godinho OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 02:58:28 +01:01:23 11:09

26 681 Fraancisco Gomes Individual Veterano M40 02:58:40 +01:01:34 11:10

27 506 Helder Marques ACTIB Veterano M40 02:59:56 +01:02:51 11:15

28 516 Vitor Rodrigues Botão Camp Veterano M40 03:00:20 +01:03:14 11:16

29 593 Pedro Miguel Dias de Carvalho Individual Veterano M40 03:06:24 +01:09:18 11:39

30 576 Álvaro Barbosa Individual Veterano M40 03:08:06 +01:11:00 11:45

31 626 Bruno Parente Os 4 Veterano M40 03:08:19 +01:11:13 11:46

32 524 NUNO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M40 03:12:11 +01:15:05 12:01

33 622 José Rocha OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 03:13:19 +01:16:13 12:05

34 660 João Pedro Duarte Lopes Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 03:15:34 +01:18:28 12:13

35 594 Pedro Miguel Martins Cabrita Individual Veterano M40 03:19:53 +01:22:48 12:30

36 578 Bruno Filipe Guedes Lopes Individual Veterano M40 03:25:14 +01:28:09 12:50

37 585 Marco António Costa Individual Veterano M40 03:25:56 +01:28:51 12:52

38 595 Pedro Renca Individual Veterano M40 03:32:33 +01:35:27 13:17

39 591 Paulo Miguel Pereira Viegas Individual Veterano M40 03:32:34 +01:35:28 13:17

40 579 Bruno Santos Individual Veterano M40 03:41:57 +01:44:51 13:52

41 623 Paulo Silva OPraticante.pt Veterano M40 03:42:19 +01:45:13 13:54

42 544 Bruno Silveira Hut Runners Aveiro Veterano M40 03:43:19 +01:46:13 13:57

43 596 Sérgio Tavares Individual Veterano M40 04:02:18 +02:05:12 15:09

44 589 Nelson Coelho Marques Individual Veterano M40 04:13:48 +02:16:42 15:52

45 662 Rui Almeida Sport Clube de Paradela Veterano M40 04:19:22 +02:22:16 16:13

46 587 Miguel Gorgulho Individual Veterano M40 04:21:43 +02:24:37 16:21

47 638 Pedro Carvalho Remax Universal Veterano M40 04:28:03 +02:30:57 16:45

Veterano M50
1 532 Manuel Vicente DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterano M50 01:56:40 07:17

2 599 Manuel António Monteiro Vicente Individual Veterano M50 02:10:08 +13:28 08:08

3 682 José Proença TRAIL - Grupo Desportivo de 
Trancoso

Veterano M50 02:26:53 +30:13 09:11

4 677 Miguel Sá VVTR Valongo Vouga Trail 
Running

Veterano M50 02:27:18 +30:38 09:12

5 649 Alcino Neves Gouveia Sentir escariz runing Veterano M50 02:30:21 +33:40 09:24

6 515 António Rodrigues BiciARCA Run Team Veterano M50 02:31:43 +35:03 09:29

7 598 Carlos Miguel Pato Tomás Vieira Individual Veterano M50 02:47:40 +51:00 10:29

8 684 Bruno Almeida Individual Veterano M50 02:47:40 +51:00 10:29

9 507 Carlos Lopes ACTIB Veterano M50 02:54:37 +57:56 10:55

10 669 Mário António Pereira Migueis Vamos a Pé - Taboeira Veterano M50 02:57:37 +01:00:57 11:06

11 526 PAULO JORGE DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M50 03:17:07 +01:20:26 12:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 5 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34
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Castanheira do Vouga
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12 600 Mário Brinco Individual Veterano M50 03:18:32 +01:21:51 12:24

13 630 Rufino Cardoso Passo a Passo Veterano M50 04:02:09 +02:05:29 15:08

14 537 António Matos GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK - AVEIRO

Veterano M50 04:02:37 +02:05:56 15:10

15 601 Sérgio Manuel Dos  Santos Oliveira Individual Veterano M50 04:21:44 +02:25:04 16:22

Veterano M60
1 670 EUGÉNIO ALVES VIDRES TRAIL RUNNING Veterano M60 02:33:28 09:36

2 631 José Maia Passo a Passo Veterano M60 02:50:22 +16:54 10:39

3 606 Octavio Sergio Rodrigues Linhares Individual Veterano M60 03:13:12 +39:43 12:04

4 603 Joaquim Santos Individual Veterano M60 03:13:52 +40:24 12:07

5 518 Custódio Coutinho C.D.C. Paradela do Vouga Veterano M60 03:16:48 +43:19 12:18

6 604 José Tavares Individual Veterano M60 03:18:00 +44:32 12:23

7 605 Luís Filipe Almeida Campos Individual Veterano M60 03:42:01 +01:08:33 13:53

8 527 ARLINDO SANTOS DAR - Desportivo Atlético de 
Recardães Veterano M60 03:45:15 +01:11:46 14:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 5 / 5 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:34
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 OPRATICANTE.PT 4 + 9 + 10 23

2 DCI/TRILHOS LUSO BUSSACO 3 + 6 + 19 28

3 DAR - DESPORTIVO ATLÉTICO DE RECARDÃES 5 + 12 + 16 33

4 VVTR VALONGO VOUGA TRAIL RUNNING 2 + 18 + 23 43

5 SPORT CLUBE DE PARADELA 8 + 14 + 25 47

6 QUINTETO ESPLOSIVO 43 + 58 + 61 162

7 HUT RUNNERS AVEIRO 53 + 54 + 67 174

8 OIÃRUNNERS 48 + 79 + 80 207

9 PASSO A PASSO 35 + 51 + 139 225

10 BANDA CASTANHEIRENSE 39 + 81 + 112 232

11 ACTIB 60 + 75 + 124 259

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 19-mar.-2024 23:35

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL CURTO

Trail Rota das Fontes
Castanheira do Vouga

17-março-2024
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